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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Woodbine Mohawk Park Campbellville 

Date     Thursday, 25 May 2023 Post Time    19:00 

Weather   Race 1 - 10: Clear (Temp: 12 deg. C) Wind NE 7 km/hr 

Track Condition Race 1 - 10: Fast (Variant 0 secs) 

No of Races  

 

10 Number of 
qualifying races  

 Total Entries  94 

Mutual Handle $1,693,134 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Walker, Craig  Counsell, Kelly Pote, Emma (remotely) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) …. 

OFFICE 
 
Andrew Van’t Wout training this evening. 
 
RACES 
 
Race 1 Inquiry. # 3 Verla Kemp (S. Filion) made a break before the start and was 
inside the fair-start pole. 
 
Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/HHE3hp6CQhI  
 
Race 2 One of the claims in the race was disallowed due to the name of the 
claimant being incorrect. 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Inquiry. Reviewed break by # 6 Standingonthesand (J. Jamieson) at the 
start. # 6 finished 4th and did not violate any provision of the breaking rules. 
 
Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/nkGefvZ2_5w  
 
Race 5 Clear 

  

https://youtu.be/HHE3hp6CQhI
https://youtu.be/nkGefvZ2_5w
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Race 6 Clear 
 
Race 7 # 3 Brace For Landing (A. MacDonald) finished 7th and was placed 8th for 
causing interference while on a break in the stretch. # 2 Buckhead Ridge (D. 
McNair) was charted with an interference break. # 4 Warrawee Yes (B. McClure) 
was charted with interference. # 3 must qualify for breaks. 
 
Race 8 Called Trevor Henry regarding failure to keep both feet in the stirrups. 
Violation AGCO Standardbred Rule 22.19. $100 monetary penalty. Ruling 2188297. 
 
Race 9 Inquiry. # 3 All Star Yankee (S. Filion) made a break before the start and 
was not inside the fair-start pole. Refund $12,055. 
 
Inquiry video - https://youtu.be/4tC5QGDOAuA  
 
Also, reviewed numerous breaking horses past ¾’s. # 7 Bar Brawl (T. Henry) was 
charted with interference past ¾’s. No placings needed. 
 
Race 10 Clear 
 
CLAIMS 
 
Race 2 Malvolio (3) $9,000 La Ferme Tag Inc. Tr. Gerard Demers. 
Race 2 Hello Rocky (3) $9,000 Francois Morin, Tr. Raphael Bourassa. 
Race 8 WhatIneedisaman (2) $16,250 Ron Woodburn, Tr. Cameron McQueen. 
Race 8 The Ideal Huntress (1) $22,500 Michel Letarte, Jean Allaire, Jean Francois 
Reid, Marcel Houle. Tr. Brett Lester.  
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